Sicherheitshinweise
Diese optoelektronischen Sensoren dürfen nicht
in Anwendungen eingesetzt werden, in denen
die Sicherheit von Personen von der Gerätefun-
ktion abhängt (kein Sicherheitsbauteil gem.
EU-Maschinenrichtlinie). Vor Inbetriebnahme ist
die Betriebsanleitung sorgfältig zu lesen.
Bestellcode Lichttaster
BOS01C1 BOS 18M-PS-RD20-S4 PNP Schließer, Pin 4
BOS01E3 BOS 18M-PO-RD20-S4 PNP Öffner, Pin 2
BOS01CF BOS 18M-PA-RD20-S4 PNP Schließer-Öffner, Pins 4-2
BOS01E6 BOS 18M-NA-RD20-S4 NPN Schließer-Öffner, Pins 4-2
BOS01E7 BOS 18M-PS-RD21-S4 PNP Schließer, Pin 4
BOS01E8 BOS 18M-PO-RD21-S4 PNP Öffner, Pin 2
BOS01CA BOS 18M-PA-RD21-S4 PNP Schließer-Öffner, Pins 4-2
BOS01EC BOS 18M-NA-RD21-S4 NPN Schließer-Öffner, Pins 4-2
BOS01FA BOS 18M-PS-RD23-S4 PNP Schließer, Pin 4
BOS01FC BOS 18M-PO-RD23-S4 PNP Öffner, Pin 2
–– Höchste Fremdlichtsicherheit durch optische Bandpassfilter
–– Hohe Betriebssicherheit durch Anzeige der Funktionsreserve
–– Sehr hohe Reichweiten durch starke Lichtquellen
–– Robustes Gehäuse

point
Display and operating elements
Order code Diffuse reflective
BOS01C1 BOS 18M-PS-RD20-S4 PNP N.O., Pin 4
BOS01E3 BOS 18M-PO-RD20-S4 PNP N.C., Pin 2
BOS01CF BOS 18M-PA-RD20-S4 PNP N.O.-N.C., Pins 4-2
BOS01E6 BOS 18M-NA-RD20-S4 NPN N.O.-N.C., Pins 4-2
BOS01E7 BOS 18M-PS-RD21-S4 PNP N.O., Pin 4
BOS01E8 BOS 18M-PO-RD21-S4 PNP N.C., Pin 2
BOS01CA BOS 18M-PA-RD21-S4 PNP N.O.-N.C., Pins 4-2
BOS01EC BOS 18M-NA-RD21-S4 NPN N.O.-N.C., Pins 4-2
BOS01FA BOS 18M-PS-RD23-S4 PNP N.O., Pin 4
BOS01FC BOS 18M-PO-RD23-S4 PNP N.C., Pin 2
BOS 18M-...-RD20
BOS 18M-...-RD21
Excess gain
Fig. 4: Excess gain depending on distance
Photoelectric Sensors BOS 18M
Redlight diffuse reflective
The excess gain is a unitless factor which indicates how
much more light reaches the receiver than is necessary for
function of the sensor. The larger the factor, the more
stable the sensor operates.
For applications in dirty surroundings a higher excess gain
is needed than under laboratory conditions. The maximum
range of the sensor should therefore not always be used.
BOS 18M-...-RD23
Excess gain
Fig. 4: Excess gain depending on distance
BOS 18M-...-RD20
Sensing area lateral, light spot size typical